Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2023-2024

Q1 My child/children attend(s) the following Title | school. (Choose one.)Mi
hijo o hijos asisten a la siguiente escuela de Titulo I. (Elija uno.)

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Arthur St.
Elementary...

Freeland
Elementary/M...

Hazleton
Elementary/M...

Hazle Township
Early Learni...

Heights
Terrance...

Maple Manor
Elementary/M...

McAdoo
Kelayres...

West Hazleton
Elementary/M...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Arthur St. Elementary School

Freeland Elementary/Middle School
Hazleton Elementary/Middle School

Hazle Township Early Learning Center
Heights Terrance Elementary/Middle School
Maple Manor Elementary/Middle School
McAdoo Kelayres Elementary/Middle School

West Hazleton Elementary/Middle School
TOTAL

1/14

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES

100.00% 23
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

23



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres
2023-2024

Q2 The school effectively provides various means of communication (i.e.,
website, email, Class Dojo, Class Tag, paper correspondence, text alerts,
etc.).La escuela proporciona efectivamente varios medios de
comunicacion (es decir, sitio web, correo electronico, dojo de clase, Class
Tag, correspondencia en papel, alertas de texto, etc.).

Answered: 23  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree
/ Totalmente...

Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo 73.91% 17
Agree / Convenir 26.09% 6
Disagree / Discrepar 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo 0.00% 0
TOTAL 23

2/14



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres
2023-2024

Q3 Communication materials are provided in a language | prefer.Los

materiales de comunicacion se proporcionan en el idioma que yo prefiera.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Strongly agree
/ Totalmente...

Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo 73.91%
Agree / Convenir 26.09%
Disagree / Discrepar 0.00%
Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo 0.00%
TOTAL

3/14

17

23



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2023-2024

Q4 Teachers regularly communicate with me.Los maestros se comunican

Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo
Agree / Convenir
Disagree / Discrepar

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo

TOTAL

Answered: 23

regularmente conmigo.

40% 50%

4/14

Skipped: 0

Strongly agree
/ Totalmente...

90% 100%

RESPONSES
60.87%

21.74%

13.04%

4.35%

14

23



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2023-2024

Q5 The best means of communication with me is (Select all that apply.)El

mejor medio de comunicacion conmigo es (Seleccione todos los que

correspondan).

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Phone calls /
Teléfono

Emails /
Correo...

Classroom
Newsletters ...

Take home
folders /...

Text messaging
system/apps...

Teacher/school
website Sit...

Class Dojo /
Clase Dojo

Class Tag/
Clase Tag

Other (please
specify) / O...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Phone calls / Teléfono

Emails / Correo electrénicos

Classroom Newsletters / Boletines informativos para el aula

Take home folders / planners  Carpetas / planificadores para llevar a casa
Text messaging system/apps Sistema/aplicaciones de mensajeria de texto
Teacher/school website Sitio web del profesor/escuela

Class Dojo / Clase Dojo

Class Tag/ Clase Tag

Other (please specify) / Otro (especifiquese)

Total Respondents: 23

5/14

RESPONSES

95.65%

86.96%

47.83%

78.26%

56.52%

43.48%

82.61%

56.52%

8.70%

22

20

11

18

13

10

19

13



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2023-2024
OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) /| OTRO (ESPECIFIQUESE) DATE
Si 2/7/2024 11:40 PM
Meeting 2/5/2024 5:57 PM
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Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

Q6 The school schedules parent/teacher meetings and/or activities in a

2023-2024

flexible way so that | can attend.La escuela programa reuniones de padres

/ maestros y / o actividades de una manera flexible para que yo pueda

asistir.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo
Agree / Convenir

Disagree / Discrepar

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo

TOTAL

Strongly agree
/ Totalmente...

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
56.52%

39.13%
4.35%

0.00%

7/14

13

23



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

Q7 | have been invited to my child's Title | school to volunteer, attend

2023-2024

programs, plan activities, revise the Parent and Family Engagement Policy,
School-Parent Compact, etc.Me han invitado a la escuela de Titulo | de mi
hijo para ser voluntario, asistir a programas, planificar actividades, revisar
la Politica de Participacion de Padres y Familias, Pacto entre la escuela 'y

los padres,etc.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo
Agree / Convenir

Disagree / Discrepar

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo

TOTAL

Strongly agree
/ Totalmente...

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
56.52%

30.43%
13.04%

0.00%

8/14

13

23



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2023-2024

Q8 | attend Parent and Family Engagement activities and/or meetings at

the school.Asisto a actividades y / o reuniones de participacion de padres

y familias en la escuela.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Strongly agree
/ Totalmente...

Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo
Agree / Convenir

Disagree / Discrepar

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo

TOTAL

9/14

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
52.17%

39.13%

8.70%

0.00%

12

28



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2023-2024

Q9 Please rate the effectiveness of the school's Parent and Family
Engagement policy.Por favor, califique la efectividad de la politica de
participacion de padres y familias de la escuela.

Effective /
Eficaz

Somewhat
effective /...

Not effective
/ No es...

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very effective / Muy eficaz
Effective / Eficaz

Somewhat effective / Algo efectivo

Not effective / No es efectivo

TOTAL

10%

20%

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

30%

Very effective
/ Muy eficaz

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
47.83%

43.48%
4.35%

4.35%

10/14

11

10

28



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres
2023-2024

Q10 The school provides our family with educational information when |

attend an event. La escuela proporciona a nuestra familia informacion
educativa cuando asisto a un evento.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 60.87% 14
Agree 39.13% 9
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 23

11/14



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres

2023-2024

Q11 | feel welcome at my child's school.Me siento bienvenido en la

escuela de mi hijo.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Strongly agree
/ Totalmente...

Agree /
Convenir

Disagree /
Discrepar

Strongly
disagree /...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Strongly agree / Totalmente de acuerdo
Agree / Convenir
Disagree / Discrepar

Strongly disagree / Totalmente en desacuerdo

TOTAL

12/14

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
60.87%

39.13%

0.00%

0.00%

14

23



Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres
2023-2024

Q12 | feel knowledgeable about the school's expectations for my child.Me
siento bien informada sobre las expectativas de la escuela para mi hijo.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 60.87% 14
Agree 21.74% 5
Disagree 13.04% 3
Strongly disagree 4.35% 1
TOTAL 23
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Title | Parent Communication Survey 2023-2024 Titulo | Encuesta de Comunicacién con los Padres
2023-2024

Q13 Please include any additional comments or information.Por favor,
incluya cualquier comentario o informacion adicional.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 17

RESPONSES DATE

Gracias por mantenerme informada sobre la educacién de mi hija,me da mucha tranquilidad 2/6/2024 1:01 AM
estar siempre al tanto de todo lo que ocurre en la escuela...espero que todo continde bien!!!

Arthur street school has always been amazing with my children from age 29,25,16,17 and 8 2/5/2024 10:39 PM
years old they all went there and the teachers curriculum teaching manners they’re are all
amazing . I'm glad all of them went there, and always made us feel welcome at the school.

Todo muy bien 2/5/2024 7:16 PM
| do not know any or ever talked my daughter's teacher & its February already . 2/5/2024 6:48 PM

Would like more communication on my child... | don’t feel like the teacher not correcting him in ~ 2/5/2024 5:57 PM
school to help us at home show them how to write numbers and letters the right way

Muy buena 2/5/2024 5:09 PM
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